

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-3948, Version: 1

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project

Request: Approval of the Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Project: 175th Street, Oak Forest Avenue, Ridgeland Avenue

Location: Village of Tinley Park, Illinois

Section: 17-B6125-00-EG

County Board District: 6, 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$100,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150.560010, 11300.1500.29150.560019

Board Approved Date and Amount: 4/12/2017, \$530,000.00

Increased Amount: \$100,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$630,000.00

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution for work to be done in the Village of Tinley Park. The supplemental resolution is for appropriating funds for an improvement along 175th Street from Oak Park Avenue to Ridgeland Avenue, Ridgeland Avenue from 175th Street to Oak Forest Avenue, and Oak Forest Avenue from Ridgeland Avenue to 167th Street in the Village of Tinley Park in Cook County.